02-28-2000

I CARLET HAN BEINT HANG HALL TERMS RING BLIES HING THE FEB

I hereby certify that this correspondence is bein class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant	I ESSAN MAIL SAND MAIN THE LANGE BRITE AND ALL LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND L										
Laurie O (2)	Aa	ad alm	_ (A ^r	10	1276	632				
Valerie J. Richardson	ALL	edam o miz	.03	FFR	2 3 2000						
Etebruary 18.	200	∞ who	3		2 0 2000						
Date	<u></u>	YW.	'	V.		- 100 k - 100 k - 100 k					
					THE PARTY OF THE P		_		Docket	78526D-W	
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	F	RECORDA	TION	FOR	M COVE	R SHEE	T			TMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office	
MODIFIED 2-15-93 PATENTS ONLY											
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼		<u> </u>			V		▼			▼	
1. Name of conveying party(is	s):										
Assignor # 1: Dennis R. Freeman											
Assignor # 2: Christi	ne J. 1	Landry-Coltra	in								
										~	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):											
Nome: Eastween Kadalı Con			Ciru	D1-			C+-+-	N 13.7	7 .	14650 2201	
Name: Eastman Kodak Cor	npany	<u> </u>	City:	Roch	ester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assignment			Other:						
Assignment Execution Da	e:										
Assignor # 1: January		2000									
Assignor # 2: Februa	y 9, 2	2000									
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): US 09/452,356											
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> stated as follows:											
					· ,	. 1 11	1 '1				
5. Name and address of party	o wn	om correspon	dence co	oncern	•						
Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts			Address: Eastman Kodak Comp			Compan	iny, Patent Legal Staff				
City: Rochester	City: Rochester		State:		NY	NY Zip: 14			1650-2201		
6. The total number of applica	ions	and patents in	volved i	is one	(1) unless s	stated as fo	llows:				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):			Enclosed		X			charged	harged to deposit account		
8. Eastman Kodak Company I	eposi	it account nun	nber: 0:	5-022	25				******		
1 ,											
			DO NO	T USE	THIS SPACE	3					
			·								
9. Statement and signature.											
To the best of my knowledg	;e and	d belief, the fo	regoing	infor	mation is tr	ue and co	rrect and	l any atta	iched cop	y is a true copy	
of the original document.			1		~/)					
Valerie J. Richardson				aterie () Gekardson					2/18/2000		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							Date				
					\sim						

02/25/2000 STEFERRA 00000053 050225 09452356

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010565 FRAME: 0456

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

PHOTOGRAPHIC ELEMENT WITH FLUOROPOLYMER LUBRICANTS

which is [check one]					
a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	e date(s) shown below by:				
M. Dannia B. Erromon	Date //2 days				
Assignor # 1: Dennis R. Freeman Assignor # 2: Christine J. Landry-Coltrain	Date 1/24/2.000 Date 2/9/2000				
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of the treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of them any be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Comwhich in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be not and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/ou and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or addrequest issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective restent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be re-	with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ions, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, erights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right se applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, as applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, appany or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents eccessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights by or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but I furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, or possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements ministrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the equested by Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. This respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York,				
Signature of Assignor # 1 Dennis R. Freeman	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650				
Date: 1/2 4/2000 Witnessed: Valaria & Bakarduak					
Signature of Assignor #2 Christine J. Landry-Coltrain	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650				
Date: 2/9/2000					

PATENT REEL: 010565 FRAME: 0457